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PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

BRANCH
PARISH
1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0001 0168 MATH250002 111 10.0010.50 30
0001 0168 MATH232002 111 12.0012.50 20
0001 0168 ABCP215003 11 12.3013.45 29
0001 0168 SOWK606 002 1 15.00 16.55 13
0001 0168 CRMJ710001 1 18.0020.30 23
0001 0308 MATH250003 111 8.00 8.50 30
0001 0308 MATH151004 11 8.00 9.15 30
0001 0308 MATHO98 001 111 9.00 9.50 37
0001 0308 MATH151002 11 9.3010.45 34
0001 0308 JRDV111002 1 11.0011.50 39
0001 0308 MATH290002 1 14.0015.40 11
0001 0308 SOWK606 003 1 15.0016.55 19
0001 0308 MATH151008 11 17.5019.05 24
0001 0308 SOWK501003 1 18.00 20.30 17
0001 0308 CRMJ705001 1 18.0020.30 29
0001 0309 MATH290001 111 9.00 9.50 25
0001 0309 HUMA311001 11 9.3010.45 30
0001 0309 MATH162001 111 10.0010.50 10
0001 0309 HUMA315001 11 12.3013.45 27
0001 0309 ENGL112005 111 13.0013.50 31
0001 0309 ENGL111008 11 14.0015.15 29
0001 0309 SOWK606 007 1 15.0016.55 10
0001 0309 MATH250001 11 19.1520.30 22
0001 0313 SOCL210001 111 9.00 9.50 36
0001 0313 SOCL276001 11 9.3010.45 8
0001 0313 MATH232001 111 10.0010.50 18
0001 0313 ENGL203004 11 11.0012.15 29
0001 0313 SOWK606008 1 15.0016.55 16
0001 0313 CRMJ500001 1 18.00 20.30 31
0001 0313 CRMJ530001 1  18.0020.30 19
0001 0313 CRMJ520001 1 18.0020.30 23
0002 0201 PHYS101001 1 11.0012.40 15
0002 0201 PHYS222001 1 14.30 17.00 9
0002 0201 PHYS211001 1 14.3017.00 17
0002 0201 PHYS211002 1 14.3017.00 13
0002 0201 PHYS101002 1  19.1520.55 11
0002 0202 MATH151001 111 9.00 9.50 30
0002 0202 MATH161001 111 10.0010.50 35
0002 0202 MATH162002 11 11.0012.15 26
0002 0202 MATH98 002 111 12.0012.50 32
0002 0205 MATH330001 111 9.00 9.50 7
0002 0205 PHYS101002 11 9.3010.45 31
0002 0205 PHYS211001 111 10.0010.50 38
0002 0205 MATH161002 11 11.0012.15 32
0002 0205 PHYS101001 111 12.0012.50 31
0002 0205 MATH100001 1 13.0013.50 22
0002 0205 SPAN101004 11 17.5019.05 9
0002 0205 PHYS101003 11 17.5019.05 16
0002 0209 MATH291001 111 9.00 9.50 9
0002 0209 SPAN101002 11 9.3010.45 31
0002 0209 CRMJ200001 111 10.0010.50 35

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
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WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0002 0209 MATH250004 11 11.0012.15 27
0002 0209 MATH392001 111 12.0012.50 6
0002 0209 PHYS222001 11 12.3013.45 14
0002 0209 MATH499001 11 14.0014.50 4
0002 0209 MATH291 001 1 14.00 15.40 7
0002 0302 CHEM112001 1 12.0014.30 11
0002 0305 CHEM241001 1 12.3015.00 16
0002 0305 CHEM241002 1 12.3015.00 11
0002 0306 CHEM111001 1  12.3015.00 14
0002 0306 CHEM111002 1 12.3015.00 15
0002 0309 CHEM241001 111 8.00 8.50 27
0002 0309 FIAR101001 111 9.00 9.50 30
0002 0309 MATH290002 11 9.3010.45 13
0002 0309 CHEM101001 111 10.0010.50 30
0002 0309 CRMJ310001 11 11.0012.15 35
0002 0309 FIAR101002 111 12.0012.50 28
0002 0309 MATH350001 11 12.3013.45 6
0002 0309 MATH290001 1 14.00 15.40 28
0002 0311 CHEM111001 111 9.00 9.50 29
0002 0311 CHEM112001 111 10.0010.50 19
0002 0311 FRSC220001 111 12.0012.50 30
0004 0111 SOWK732003 1 18.0020.30 8
0004 0116 FRSC210001 111 10.0010.50 31
0004 0116 SOWK735002 1 18.00 20.30 14
0004 0116 SOWK732004 1 18.0020.30 14
0004 0132 JRDV111002 1 11.00 11.50 38
0004 0133 JRDV111003 1 11.00 11.50 39
0004 0135 JRDV111004 1 11.00 11.50 40
0004 0135 JRDV111003 1 11.0011.50 41
0004 0135 JRDV111004 1 11.0011.50 34
0004 0136 JRDV111001 1 10.0010.50 12
0004 0136 JRDV111001 1 11.00 11.50 39
0004 0136 JRDV111001 1  11.0011.50 37
0004 0136 SOWK604 007 1 15.00 17.30 19
0004 0227 CRMJ540001 1 18.0020.30 19
0007 0201 FRSC430001 1 12.3014.10 13
0007 0201 FRSC230001 1 12.3014.10 19
0007 0202 SOWK100001 11 9.0010.15 35
0007 0202 SOWK702 006 1 9.0010.55 19
0007 0202 SOWK352001 1 9.00 11.30 17
0007 0202 SOWKG603 006 1 11.00 13.30 14
0007 0202 SOWK601001 1 12.00 14.30 17
0007 0202 SOWKG604 006 1 14.00 16.30 12
0007 0202 SOWK606 001 1 15.0016.55 13
0007 0202 SOWK731001 1 15.00 17.30 16
0007 0202 SOWK702001 1 16.0017.55 15
0007 0202 SOWK311002 11 18.0019.15 13
0007 0202 SOWK352002 1 18.00 20.30 5
0007 0202 SOWK341002 1 18.0020.30 24
0007 0202 SOWK211002 11 19.3020.45 29
0007 0204 SOWKG601 006 1 8.1510.45 22

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
900 210 36 00000
1,050 210 36 00000
1,050 210 36 00000
925 210 36 00000
925 210 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
325 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
2,009 350 30 00000
930 210 36 00000
930 210 36 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
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PAGE NUM 3 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0007 0204 SOWK501001 1 9.00 11.30 20 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 ABCP230001 11 9.3010.45 17 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 HIST210004 11 11.0012.15 30 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK701 005 1 11.00 13.30 20 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK601 002 1 12.00 14.30 17 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK343001 1 13.0015.30 26 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK701 003 1 13.30 16.00 15 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK732001 1 15.00 17.30 11 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK702002 1 16.0017.55 9 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK100002 11 18.0019.15 26 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWK4810002 1 18.00 19.55 20 930 110 50 00000
0007 0204 SOWKG601004 1 18.00 20.30 24 930 110 50 00000
0007 0205 CISP501001 1 18.00 20.45 26 693 240 26 00000
0007 0205 CISP506001 1  18.0020.45 24 693 240 26 00000
0007 0205 CISP510001 1 18.0020.45 6 693 240 26 00000
0007 0205 CISP633 001 1 18.00 20.45 7 693 240 26 00000
0007 0207 CISP502 001 1 18.00 20.45 15 930 240 44 00000
0007 0207 CISP660001 1  18.00 20.45 7 930 240 44 00000
0007 0207 CISP503001 1 18.0020.45 32 930 240 44 00000
0007 0217 SOWK502 001 1 8.1510.45 21 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK502 006 1 8.1510.45 9 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK341001 1 9.0011.30 22 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK211001 11 10.3011.45 30 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK4810001 1 12.0013.55 20 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK350001 1 13.0015.30 29 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK701 004 1 13.30 16.00 13 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK431002 11 14.3015.45 23 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK702003 1 16.0017.55 13 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK452001 1  18.0020.30 21 570 110 30 00000
0007 0217 SOWK605001 1 18.0020.30 10 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK501 005 1 9.00 11.30 17 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK311001 11 10.3011.45 14 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWKG606 004 1 11.00 12.55 16 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK603 007 1 12.0014.30 15 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK436 001 1 13.00 15.30 14 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK734002 1 15.0017.30 7 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK702004 1 16.0017.55 16 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK502 003 1 18.00 20.30 16 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK603003 1 18.0020.30 19 570 110 30 00000
0007 0218 SOWK734003 1 18.0020.30 16 570 110 30 00000
0007 0219 ENGL93 001 111 9.00 9.50 12 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 PSYC311001 11 9.3010.45 35 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOCL210002 111 10.0010.50 27 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWKG606 006 1 11.00 12.55 15 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK601 007 1 12.00 14.30 17 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK603001 1 12.0014.30 19 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK732002 1 15.00 17.30 13 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK735001 1 15.0017.30 13 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK702005 1 16.0017.55 14 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK502 004 1 18.00 20.30 10 637 110 35 00000
0007 0219 SOWK604 003 1  18.0020.30 19 637 110 35 00000
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PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0219 SOWK603004 1 18.0020.30
0219 SOWK501004 1 18.0020.30
0220 FRSC230001 11 9.3010.45
0220 CRMJ320001 111 10.0010.50
0220 MATH390001 11 11.0012.15
0220 SOWK603002 1 12.0014.30
0220 SOWK606 005 1 15.00 16.55
0220 SOWK604 001 1 15.00 17.30
0220 SOWK601 003 1 18.00 20.30
0220 SOWK604 002 1  18.0020.30
0220 SOWK731002 1 18.0020.30
0308 BIOL105005 11 8.00 9.15
0308 BIOL105001 111 9.00 9.50
0308 BIOL125001 11 9.3010.45
0308 BIOL105002 111 10.0010.50
0308 BIOL105006 11 11.0012.15
0308 BIOL105003 111 12.0012.50
0308 BIOL105004 111 13.0013.50
0308 FRSC305001 111 15.0015.50
0308 BIOL124003 11 17.5019.05
0310 BIOL124002 11 9.3010.45
0310 BIOL273001 111 10.0010.50
0310 MATH232003 11 11.0012.15
0310 BIOL124001 111 12.0012.50
0310 BIOL204001 11 12.3013.45
0310 FRSC201 001 1 13.00 13.50
0310 BIOL220001 111 14.0014.50
0310 BIOL306001 11 17.5019.05
0310 BIOL302001 11 17.5019.05
0312 BIOL217001 111 9.00 9.50
0312 BIOL100001 1 10.00 10.50
0312 FRSC430001 11 11.0012.15
0312 MATH151003 111 12.0012.50
0312 BIOL274001 11 17.5019.05
0314 BIOL324001 111 9.00 9.50
0314 BIOL106001 11 9.3010.45
0314 BIOL106002 111 10.0010.50
0314 BIOL494 001 1 14.00 16.40
0314 BIOL106 003 11 17.5019.05
0316 BIOL105001 1 9.00 10.40
0316 BIOL124002 1 11.0013.30
0316 BIOL105003 1 12.00 13.40
0316 BIOL124 001 1 14.00 16.30
0316 BIOL105004 1  16.0017.40
0316 BIOL105005 1 19.1520.55
0318 BIOL324001 1 12.00 13.40
0318 BIOL106 001 1 13.0014.40
0318 BIOL306 001 1 19.15 20.55
0318 BIOL302001 1  19.1520.55
0320 BIOL217001 1 12.00 13.40
0320 BIOL220001 1 15.3017.10

REG

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
637 110 35 00000
637 110 35 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

BRANCH
PARISH
5 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0007 0327 BIOL105002 1 11.0012.40 21
0007 0327 BIOL204001 1  14.0015.40 19
0007 0327 BIOL124003 1 15.20 17.40 21
0007 0327 BIOL274001 1 19.15 20.55 16
0007 0329 BIOL106 002 1  11.0012.40 17
0007 0329 BIOL273001 1 13.0014.40 22
0007 0329 BIOL125001 1  13.0015.30 21
0007 0329 BIOL106 003 1 19.1520.55 15
0012 0100 ACCT202001 11 9.3010.45 29
0012 0100 ACCT201001 111 10.0010.50 36
0012 0100 ECON211001 11 11.0012.15 31
0012 0100 BADM125003 111 12.0012.50 40
0012 0100 BADM125001 11 12.3013.45 43
0012 0100 ENTR470001 11 17.5019.05 9
0012 0100 MGMT365001 11 19.1520.30 10
0012 0101 PSYC432002 111 9.00 9.50 15
0012 0101 CISP698 001 1 9.0011.45 13
0012 0101 BADM101002 11 9.3010.45 33
0012 0101 PSYC499003 111 10.0010.50 20
0012 0101 BADM490001 11 11.0012.15 14
0012 0101 PADM301001 111 12.0012.50 13
0012 0101 ENTR400001 11 12.3013.45 12
0012 0101 ECON295002 111 13.0013.50 35
0012 0101 ECON211002 11 14.0015.15 30
0012 0101 BADM301001 11 14.0015.15 28
0012 0101 BADM101001 11 17.5019.05 19
0012 0101 PADM415001 11 17.5019.05 13
0012 0101 PADM310001 11 19.1520.30 10
0012 0102 POLI110002 111 8.00 8.50 31
0012 0102 POLI110003 111 9.00 9.50 30
0012 0102 MGMT491001 11 9.3010.45 23
0012 0102 ENTR240001 11 11.0012.15 28
0012 0102 MKTG479001 11 12.0013.15 14
0012 0102 PADM101001 11 12.3013.45 32
0012 0102 BADM301002 11 17.5019.05 11
0012 0102 BADM250001 11 17.5019.05 18
0012 0102 BADM366001 11 19.1520.30 14
0012 0102 BADM240001 11 19.1520.30 18
0012 0103 PADM250001 11 9.3010.45 18
0012 0103 MKTG370002 11 11.0012.15 26
0012 0103 ACCT331001 11 12.0013.15 19
0012 0103 ECON222001 11 12.3013.45 25
0012 0103 ACCT320001 11 17.5019.05 25
0012 0103 ACCT201002 11 17.5019.05 17
0012 0103 BADM125002 11 19.1520.30 25
0012 0103 ACCT202002 11 19.1520.30 27
0012 0201 CISP260001 111 9.00 9.50 12
0012 0201 CISP166002 11 9.3010.45 19
0012 0201 CISP164004 111 10.0010.50 39
0012 0201 CISP315001 11 11.0012.15 18
0012 0201 CISP164003 111 12.0012.50 36

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
200 350 91 00000

200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
154 110 30 00000
789 110 40 00000
789 110 40 00000
789 110 40 00000
789 110 40 00000
789 110 40 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM 6 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0012 0201 CISP164008 11 17.5019.05 32 789 110 40 00000
0012 0201 CISP250001 11 17.5019.05 15 789 110 40 00000
0012 0201 CISP451001 11 19.1520.30 8 789 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP200001 11 8.00 9.15 24 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP164006 11 9.3010.45 37 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP415001 111 10.0010.50 15 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP426001 11 12.3013.45 22 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP320001 11 14.0015.15 7 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP164005 11 14.0015.15 37 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP430001 11 17.5019.05 5 783 110 40 00000
0012 0202 CISP201001 11 17.5019.05 8 783 110 40 00000
0012 E0102 PADM320001 11 17.50 19.05 7 539 110 40 00000
0013 0503 ABCP215001 111 9.00 9.50 33 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 PHIL222001 11 9.3010.45 26 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 PSYC432001 111 10.0010.50 21 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 SPSV111002 1 11.0011.50 36 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 COMM110001 11 11.0012.15 21 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 PSYC399001 111 12.0012.50 28 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 SPAN211001 11 12.3013.45 6 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 ABCP418001 111 13.0013.50 12 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 CRMJ492001 11 14.0015.15 16 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 EDUC480001 11 16.0017.15 3 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 CDFS453 001 1 17.0019.30 19 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 SOCL482001 11 17.5019.05 17 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 EDUC315001 11 19.1520.30 32 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0503 EDSN350001 11 19.1520.30 11 1,059 110 30 00000
0013 0504 SPAN101001 111 9.00 9.50 28 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 SPAN102001 111 10.0010.50 32 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 EDUC230001 11 11.0012.15 16 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 PSYC210002 111 12.0012.50 32 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 PSYC320001 11 12.3013.45 35 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ECED440001 11 13.0014.15 8 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ELED440001 11 13.0014.15 1 12 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ABCP326001 11 14.0015.15 25 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ABCP310001 11 16.0017.15 24 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ABCP422001 11 16.0017.15 16 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 EDUC110002 11 17.5019.05 21 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ECED466001 11 17.5019.05 8 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 EDSN441001 11 17.5019.05 1 2 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 EDSN442001 11 17.5019.05 1 2 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 ELED466001 11 17.5019.05 1 17 973 110 30 00000
0013 0504 MATH232005 11 19.1520.30 12 973 110 30 00000
0013 0506 POLI110 004 1 8.0010.30 26 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 PSYC444001 111 9.00 9.50 36 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 POLI210001 11 9.3010.45 18 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 GNST400002 111 10.0010.50 23 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 PSYC344001 11 11.0012.15 39 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 PSYC436001 11 12.3013.45 9 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 PSYC237001 111 13.0013.50 25 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 PSYC480002 111 14.0014.50 32 978 110 30 00000
0013 0506 CDFS445001 11 17.5019.05 21 978 110 30 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0013 0506 SOCL386001 11 17.5019.05
0013 0606 CRMJ110001 111 9.00 9.50
0013 0606 FIAR101003 11 9.3010.45
0013 0606 HIST220001 111 10.00 10.50
0013 0606 FIAR101006 11 11.0012.15
0013 0606 CRMJ410001 111 12.0012.50
0013 0606 CRMJ415001 11 12.3013.45
0013 0606 HIST210003 111 13.00 13.50
0013 0606 HIST220003 111 14.00 14.50
0013 0606 HIST220005 11 14.00 15.15
0013 0606 CRMJ430001 11 16.0017.15
0013 0606 CRMJ220001 11 17.5019.05
0013 0606 HIST352001 11 17.5019.05
0013 0606 CRMJ510 001 1 18.00 20.30
0013 0606 CRMJ210001 11 19.1520.30
0013 0606 HIST475001 11 19.1520.30
0013 0607 HIST210002 111 9.00 9.50
0013 0607 HIST220004 11 9.3010.45
0013 0607 FIAR101005 111 10.0010.50
0013 0607 CDFS207001 11 11.0012.15
0013 0607 HIST104001 11 11.0012.15
0013 0607 EDUC212001 11 13.0014.15
0013 0607 HIST470001 11 14.00 15.15
0013 0607 EDUC330001 11 17.5019.05
0013 0607 CDFS325001 11 17.5019.05
0013 0608 MUSC101001 111 9.00 9.50
0013 0608 MUSC101003 11 9.3010.45
0013 0608 COMM210003 111 10.0010.50
0013 0608 COMM210002 11 11.0012.15
0013 0608 MUSC101002 111 12.0012.50
0013 0608 PSYC484003 11 12.3013.45
0013 0608 MUSC101004 11 14.0015.15
0013 0608 CRMJ505001 1  18.0020.30
0013 0608 CRMJ600001 1 18.0020.30
0013 0608 MUSC101005 11 19.1520.30
8 0013 0609 EDUC275001 11 9.0010.15
8 0013 0611 CDFS341 001 1 8.3011.00
8 0013 0611 EDUC110001 11 9.0010.15
8 0013 0611 CDFS201 001 1 11.3013.00
8 0013 0611 EDUC311001 11 12.0013.15
8 0013 0611 CDFS319 001 1 14.00 16.30
8 0013 0611 ELED336001 11 14.3015.45
8 0013 0611 HIMS228 001 11 15.3016.15
8 0013 0611 ECED301001 11 17.5019.05
8 0013 0611 ELED332001 11 17.5019.05 1
8 0013 0611 ECED441001 11 17.5019.05
8 0013 0611 ELED441001 11 17.5019.05 1
8 0013 0611 ECED467001 11 19.1520.30
8 0013 0611 EDSN444001 11 19.1520.30 1
8 0013 0611 ELED467001 11 19.1520.30 1
8 0013 0611 CDFS467001 11 19.1520.30

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
978 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,083 350 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2017
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PAGE NUM 8

PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0013
0013
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014
0014

NO. DAYS

MTWTFS

0612
0612
0100
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0104
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0113
0113
0113
0113
0113
0113

MUSES501 001
MUSES507 001
ABCP425 001
PSYC268 001
ENGL111 001
CRMJ300 001
ENGL111 003
ENGL112 003
SOCL210 003
ENGL111 004
PSYC210 003
SOCL347 001
ENGL111 007
ENGL260 004
ENGL112 001
ENGL112 002
ENGL112 004
ENGL111 002
ENGL231 001
ENGL260 001
ENGL203 003
ENGL260 002
ECONZ211 004
PSYC237 002
COMM210 001
PSYC268 002
ENGL203 002
ENGL425 001
ENGL351 001
SOCL320 001
ENGL270 001
ENGL203 005
COMM210 005
HIMS320 001
HIMS250 001
HIMS310 001
HIMS205 001
HIMS120 001
HIMS110 001

TIMES NLIN
TTFC

1 18.00 20.30
1 18.0020.30
111 15.00 15.50
11 8.00 9.15
111 9.00 9.50
11 9.3010.45
111 10.0010.50
11 11.0012.15

111 12.0012.50
11 12.3013.45
11 14.0015.15
11 17.5019.05
11 17.5019.05
11 19.1520.30
111 9.00 9.50
11 9.3010.45
111 10.0010.50
11 11.0012.15
111 12.0012.50
11 12.3013.45
111 14.0014.50
11 14.0015.45
11 17.5019.05
11 17.5019.05
111 9.00 9.50
11 9.3010.45
111 10.0010.50
11 11.0012.15
111 13.0013.50
11 13.0014.15
111 14.0014.50
11 17.5019.05
11 17.5019.05
111 9.00 9.50
11 11.0012.15
11 12.3013.45
111 14.00 14.50
111 16.00 16.50
11 16.3017.45

8 0014 0331 FIAR432001 11 17.5019.05

REG

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
637 110 30 00000
637 110 30 00000
6,032 110 402 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
586 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
91 110 30 00000
49 110 25 00000
49 110 25 00000
49 110 25 00000
49 110 25 00000
49 110 25 00000
49 110 25 00000
114 310 1 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
FALL DATA 2017
RUN DATE 12/05/2017 15:50:54
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 17
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 17
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 397
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 397
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 8

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 12/05/2017 15:50:54
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,258
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 14,466 4,061 18,527
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,265 470 1,735
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 203,220 112,900 316,120
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,070 15,414 58,484
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,932 8,122 37,054
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 25.1 16.8 22.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 14.2 7.2 11.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 67.2 52.7 63.4
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,258
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 14,466 4,061 18,527
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,265 470 1,735
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 203,220 112,900 316,120
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,070 15,414 58,484
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,932 8,122 37,054
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 25.1 16.8 22.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 14.2 7.2 11.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 67.2 52.7 63.4



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 12/05/2017 15:50:54
PAGE NUM 2
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 15

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 396

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,281 245 1,526

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,350 750 2,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 129 32 161

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 35,640 19,800 55,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,620 832 4,452
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,562 490 3,052

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 9.6 4.3 7.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.2 25 55

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 70.8 58.9 68.6

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 15

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 396

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,281 245 1,526

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,350 750 2,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 129 32 161

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 35,640 19,800 55,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,620 832 4,452
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,562 490 3,052

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 9.6 4.3 7.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.2 25 55

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 70.8 58.9 68.6

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



